

SATURDAY  
20

12-Comxision  
R 16, 2017  
Global Financial Express (Hyd.)

**RAAS REFRACTORIES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: H.No. 15-1659, Koodanagar Nagar, Saroor Nagar, Hyderabad-50

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June 2017** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	31.03.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2016 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	250.94	240.07
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.24)	(59.46)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.24)	(59.46)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.24)	(59.46)
5. Total Comprehensive Income	(151.24)	(59.46)
6. Equity Share Capital	471.31	471.31
7. Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves		
8. Earnings Per Share (of 100-each) Basic & Diluted	(3.21)	(1.26)

The company has adopted Ind AS for the first time w.e.f. 1st April 2017 with a transition date of 1st April 2016 and the above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.

for RAAS REFRACTORIES LIMITED  
Place: HYDERABAD  
Date: 14.09.2017

Sd/-  
K. LAJMAHA  
DIRECTOR

**SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY**  
Tender Notice for Provision of a new SSP for new railway siding

Tender No.: TRD-SSP-19-17-18  
Date: 11.09.2017  
Name of Work: Provision of a new old siding of bhulgaon parallel to OCP Tender Value: ₹ 1,22,63,239.00, EMD: ₹ 2,11,020.00, Submission of Tender: up to 15-09 Hrs. on 23.10.2017.

For further details/purchase of tender document, eligibility criteria & the complete details for the above work, please contact: Office of the Sr. DEE(TRO)/S.C. Railway/Bilaspur or refer/download tender document which is available on our website [www.irasr.gov.in](http://www.irasr.gov.in)

CPW/16292 Sr. Civil Engr. (TRO)  
Civil Engr. (TPO)  
Civil Engr. (TPO)

**GOLKONDA ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: H.No. 4-95, Pathak Village, Torran Mandal, Madan District, Telangana - 507206  
Website: [www.golcondaal.com](http://www.golcondaal.com), E-mail: [ca@golcondaal.com](mailto:ca@golcondaal.com)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2017** (Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2017 Unaudited	30.06.2016 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	(3.78)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	38.50
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.02)	38.50
5	Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	123.97	123.97
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each, fully paid up) before and after Extraordinary Items (for continuing and discontinuing operations)		
	a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.16)	3.03
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.16)	1.97

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website [www.golcondaal.com](http://www.golcondaal.com) and Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13th September, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
Sd/- Anand Bharti  
Whole Time Director

**NEHA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
Building No. 6-3-1996/A/12813, 501, Manbhium Jade Towers, Rajbhawan Road, Secunderabad, HYDERABAD-500082  
CIN No: L01122TG1993PLC019987

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1st QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2017** (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone	
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2017	Quarter Ended 30.06.2016
Total Income from Operations (net)	5813.94	5556.84
1. Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	102.60	96.87
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax after exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items	102.60	96.87
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax after exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items	75.66	66.93
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)	75.66	66.93
5. Equity share capital (Paid up value of Rs. 10/- per share)	2,837.96	2,837.96
6. Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) for continued and discontinued operations		
Basic	0.27	0.24
Diluted	0.27	0.24

The Company has adopted Indian Accounting standards ("Ind AS") notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in accordance with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 01, 2017. The impact of transition has been accounted for in opening balance sheet and changes thereon are recognised in Other Comprehensive Income. The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment (i.e. Agriculture) in terms of Ind AS 108 on operating segments. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.09.2017. The statutory auditor of the company has reviewed the results for the current quarter only. The results and financial information for the quarter ended June 30, 2016 have not been reviewed. However, the management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the standalone financial results provide a true and fair view of the financial position of the company as at the end of the period.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Neha International Limited

**MILLITOONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED**  
CIN: L74110TG1985PLC051404  
Regd. Office: 8-2-268/K/788, Ground Floor, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, T.G. India.  
www.millitoons.com E-mail: [info@millitoons.com](mailto:info@millitoons.com)

**Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2017**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Amount (in ₹)			
		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2016 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	16,158,780.00	2,950,920.00	16,158,700.00	2,950,920.00
2.	Profit before tax	416,646.88	231,534	416,646	231,534
3.	Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations (After Tax)				
4.	Net Profit for the period	287,452.28	182,073.80	287,452.20	182,073.80
5.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualized):				
	(a) Basic	0.8934	0.8933	0.8934	0.8933
	(b) Diluted	0.8934	0.8925	0.8934	0.8933

Notes:-  
1. The Company has presented, for the First Time, its standalone financial results under Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind AS") from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in accordance with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The date of transition to Ind AS is April 01, 2017. The impact of transition has been accounted for in opening balance sheet and changes thereon are recognised in Other Comprehensive Income. The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment (i.e. Entertainment) in terms of Ind AS 108 on operating segments. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 14, 2017.  
2. The above financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on September 14, 2017.  
3. The standalone financial results are reviewed by the statutory auditor of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.  
4. The Company's business activity falls within a single business segment (i.e. Entertainment) in terms of Ind AS 108 on operating segments.  
5. Reconciliation of profit, as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS for earlier periods:

Sl. No.	Nature of Adjustment	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Quarter ended 30.06.2016
A.	Net Profit as Per GAAP				
B.	Effect of transition to Ind AS on Statement of Profit and Loss		218,954		218,954
1.	Provision for Expected credit Loss				
2.	Reversal of excess depreciation charged				
3.	Other income adjustment		12,580		12,580
	Total Adjustment		12,580		12,580
C.	Net Profit for the period under Ind AS (A+B)		12,580		12,580
D.	Total other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)		231,534		231,534
E.	Total Comprehensive Income (C+D)		231,534		231,534

The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. [www.millitoons.com](http://www.millitoons.com) and Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

\* The Company has announced 100% acquisition of Kirksville MIENT Hospitality, LLC on September 11, 2017. The figures of Kirksville Hospitality Inc. have been considered in Un-audited financials for month ending on June 30, 2017 so as to get true & fair picture of financials for the year ending on 31st March, 2018.

\*\* The figures of Kirksville Hospitality Inc. has not been taken into account for the financial given above for the month ending on 30.06.2016 as no transaction/acquisition was made during the same period.

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14-09-2017

Sd/-  
R. S. Sudhish  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 06927815

**OBSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Office: # 6-3-1997, Plot No. 48, Sirri Nagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500 073  
Email: [corporate@obson.com](mailto:corporate@obson.com), [info@obson.com](mailto:info@obson.com), [griveneva@obson.com](mailto:griveneva@obson.com)  
Website: [www.obsonind.com](http://www.obsonind.com) CIN No: L23208TG1993PLC014458